27/06/2025, 14:38 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INT SCH NUGAR CITY MEHSANA GUJARAT

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430337

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10315

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, 191 2 NEW BYPASS

ROAD, VILLAGE-NUGAR, MEHSANA, - 384205

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MANAN SHAH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA BSC BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.mehsana@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7574807100

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/trc.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

www.podareducation.org/Uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/DEO.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



27/06/2025, 14:38 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/whsc.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/fstr.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/ptamehsana2526.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/gxr.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MANAN SHAH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 38
PGT 6
TGT 14
PRT 18
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/5



27/06/2025, 14:38 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 2025 55 54 98.2 ELEVEN STUDENTS SCORED MORE
THAN NINETY PERCENTAGE

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 7 7 100 THREE STUDENTS GOT DISTINCTION

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6502
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 45 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 08 & 56

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 22

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 41

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3qROWEpblbl
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mr.Dhaval Rajnikant Jayswal TGT B.A

2 Ms.Jyoti Kumari TGT M.A

3 Ms.Sabita Meher TGT M.Sc

4 Mrs.Deepika Chaudhary PGT M.Sc

5 Mrs .Sunita Singh PRT B.A

6 Mrs.Kirankumari Vaddadi PRT B.Sc

7 Mr.Rajesh Chandulal Patel PRT Diploma-Drawing, Painting
8 Ms. Poonam Kumari PRT M.A

9 Brahmbhatt Kinjal PRT M.Ed

10 Rahul Prajapati PRT B.E

11 Jeema Anees PRT B.com

12 MANAN SHAH PRINCIPAL M.A IN PSYCHOLOGY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5



27/06/2025, 14:38

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Mr.Sunil Israni
SHASHANK MISHRA
DHANDEEP KUMAR JHA

TANDAN GURJEET KAUR SHIV
SINGH

KIRANDEEP KAUR
ARPITA SAXSENA
PREETI GUPTA
SUNITA CHAUHAN
BHAVESH PRAJAPATI
NEETU SINGHROHA
RAHUL BHATIA
SWATI MALIK
LABALPREET KAUR
SIDDHARTH MEHTA
RIDDHI SHAH
RONAKKUMAR KISHORKUMAR

NEHABEN MUKESHBHAI
PRAJAPATI

CHEENA BATRA
KHILA JOSHI

DISHA CHANDRA
DIPAL RAMI

RAJU DESAI

ASHISH PAL
RASHMIBEN JAYSWAL
Atit Krunalgiri

NEETU RAI

AASHIMA DHULL
SANTOSH KUMAR BAIRWA
PALLAVI JAYANI
LEENA PARDIKAR

MALA CHAUDHARI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PET

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

M.Sc Mathematics

B.TECH, M.SC

PGDCA

B.Com

M.A

M.Tech

MA

MA

B.LIB

M.SC

MA

MBA

M.SC

MA

M.COM, B.A

B.PED

B.A

M.COM

M.A

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.SC

B.A

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

MCA

B.A

4/5



27/06/2025, 14:38 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

44 ALKA GUPTA NTT B.COM

45 Aastha Purohit TGT B.A

46 Shivam Thakur PET BPES

47 Parth Dudhatra PGT M.Sc

48 DHRUVI DAVE PGT M.A

49 MINAKSHI SANAP TGT B.E

50 Nuri Pathan PET B.A

51 JITESH KUMAR GAUR PGT M.Sc/bB.Tech
52 Surbhi Bhati TGT M.A

53 Tanvi Jodhani WELLNEES TEACHER Graduation
54 Uma Maheswari TGT Graduation
55 Preeti Jain PRT MCA

56 Aniruddh Sarkar PGT M.Sc in Mathematics

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 5/5



