APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INT SCH NUGAR CITY MEHSANA GUJARAT
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430337
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10315
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, 191 2 NEW BYPASS ROAD, VILLAGE-NUGAR, MEHSANA, - 384205
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MANAN SHAH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA BSC BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.mehsana@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7574807100

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

	COMENTO AND IN CHMATION.	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/trc.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.podareducation.org/Uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/DEO.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/whsc.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/fstr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/ptamehsana2526.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/mehsana/schoolinformation/gxr.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANAN SHAH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38
	PGT	6
	TGT	14
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

1	2025	55	54	98.2	ELEVEN STUDENTS SCORED MORE	
					THAN NINETY PERCENTAGE	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	7	7	100	THREE STUDENTS GOT DISTINCTION

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6502
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	22
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	41
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3qR0WEpbIbI

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr.Dhaval Rajnikant Jayswal	TGT	B.A
2	Ms.Jyoti Kumari	TGT	M.A
3	Ms.Sabita Meher	TGT	M.Sc
4	Mrs.Deepika Chaudhary	PGT	M.Sc
5	Mrs .Sunita Singh	PRT	B.A
6	Mrs.Kirankumari Vaddadi	PRT	B.Sc
7	Mr.Rajesh Chandulal Patel	PRT	Diploma-Drawing, Painting
8	Ms. Poonam Kumari	PRT	M.A
9	Brahmbhatt Kinjal	PRT	M.Ed
10	Rahul Prajapati	PRT	B.E
11	Jeema Anees	PRT	B.com
12	MANAN SHAH	PRINCIPAL	M.A IN PSYCHOLOGY

.,		a.iaaiai, zieeleeaie zeiaiie į e/ ii u i	
13	Mr.Sunil Israni	PGT	M.Sc Mathematics
14	SHASHANK MISHRA	PGT	B.TECH, M.SC
15	DHANDEEP KUMAR JHA	PGT	PGDCA
16	TANDAN GURJEET KAUR SHIV SINGH	PRT	B.Com
17	KIRANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.A
18	ARPITA SAXSENA	PRT	M.Tech
19	PREETI GUPTA	PRT	MA
20	SUNITA CHAUHAN	TGT	MA
21	BHAVESH PRAJAPATI	OTHER	B.LIB
22	NEETU SINGHROHA	PRT	M.SC
23	RAHUL BHATIA	PGT	MA
24	SWATI MALIK	TGT	MBA
25	LABALPREET KAUR	TGT	M.SC
26	SIDDHARTH MEHTA	PRT	MA
27	RIDDHI SHAH	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.COM, B.A
28	RONAKKUMAR KISHORKUMAR	PET	B.PED
29	NEHABEN MUKESHBHAI PRAJAPATI	PET	B.A
30	CHEENA BATRA	PRT	M.COM
31	KHILA JOSHI	TGT	M.A
32	DISHA CHANDRA	PRT	B.A
33	DIPAL RAMI	PRT	M.A
34	RAJU DESAI	PRT	B.A
35	ASHISH PAL	TGT	M.SC
36	RASHMIBEN JAYSWAL	TGT	B.A
37	Atit Krunalgiri	TGT	M.SC
38	NEETU RAI	PRT	M.A
39	AASHIMA DHULL	TGT	M.SC
40	SANTOSH KUMAR BAIRWA	TGT	M.A
41	PALLAVI JAYANI	NTT	M.SC
42	LEENA PARDIKAR	NTT	MCA
43	MALA CHAUDHARI	NTT	B.A

44ALKA GUPTANTTB.COM45Aastha PurohitTGTB.A46Shivam ThakurPETBPES	
46 Shivam Thakur PET BPES	
47 Parth Dudhatra PGT M.Sc	
48 DHRUVI DAVE PGT M.A	
49 MINAKSHI SANAP TGT B.E	
50 Nuri Pathan PET B.A	
51 JITESH KUMAR GAUR PGT M.Sc/bB.Tech	
52 Surbhi Bhati TGT M.A	
53 Tanvi Jodhani WELLNEES TEACHER Graduation	
54 Uma Maheswari TGT Graduation	
55 Preeti Jain PRT MCA	
56 Aniruddh Sarkar PGT M.Sc in Mathematics	